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B. BelSouth MemoryCall serviceis available where facilities permit.

N2. BELLSOUTHMEMORYCALL SERVICE PRICING

N2.1 BellSouth MemoryCall Service

N2.1.1 General

A. BedlSouth MemoryCall service provides telephone answering and messaging capabilities. The actual capabilities available
vary based on the type of mailbox. This service alows a call to be answered when the called party is on the telephone or
unavailable.

C. BeélSouth MemoryCall service may require certain central office or custom calling features. Rates and charges for these

features are available in the General Exchange Guidebook.

N2.1.2 Ratesand Charges'
A. Residence mailboxes

1.

2.

3.

MemoryCall Answering Service

(8 each mailbox

MemoryCall Answering Service — Personal Mailbox
(8 each mailbox

Transfer Mailbox

(8 each mailbox

B. Business mailboxes

1

MemoryCall Answering Service

(8 each mailbox?

(b) each additional minute

MemoryCall Answering Service-Extension Mailbox
(@ each mailbox

MemoryCall Answering Service Plus

(8 each mailbox?

(b) each additional minute

MemoryCall Voice Messaging Service

(@ each mailbox

MemoryCall Deluxe V oice Messaging Service™
(@ 1-24 mailboxes, each

(b) 25-49 mailboxes, each

(c) 50-99 mailboxes, each

(d) 100-499 mailboxes, each

(e) 500-999 mailboxes, each

(f) 1000-1999 mailboxes, each

(g) 2000 and over mailboxes, each

(h) each additional minute

. Transfer Mailbox*

(@ 1- 10 mailboxes, each
(b) 11-24 mailboxes, each
() 25+ mailboxes, each

Nonrecurring
Charge

$

15.00

15.00

15.00

15.00

15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00

Monthly
Rate

$10.00
10.00

2.95

7.95

8.70

9.50

16.20

15.00
13.50
12.50
1150
10.50
10.00
9.50
.08

3.00
2.50
2.00

usoC

MBBRX

MPMXX

TRMBX

SMBBX
NA

MPMXX

MBB
NA

MBBBF

VMZ1X
VMZ1X
VMZ1X
VMZ1X
VMZ1X
VMZ1X
VMZ1X
NA

TRMBX
TRMBX
TRMBX

Notel:  Company service connection charges may apply in addition to the charges listed.
Note2:  Includes 90 minutes of use per mailbox, per month.

Note3:  Includes 200 minutes of use per mailbox, per month.
Note4:  Once the quantity requirement for the next rate level is met, all existing mailboxes will be at

the lower rate level.
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