TARIFF DISTRIBUTION

FILE PACKAGE NO.: LA-15-0058

DATE:	July 15, 2015
STATE:	LOUISIANA
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/15/2015
TYPE OF DISTRIBUTION:	Approved

PURPOSE: Increase business MemoryCall monthly charge

TARIFF SECTION	PAGE NUMBER	PAGE REVISION
N002	1	0008

(I)

Β.

EFFECTIVE: July 15, 2015

N2. BELLSOUTH MEMORYCALL SERVICE PRICING

N2.1 BellSouth MemoryCall Service

N2.1.1 General

- A. BellSouth MemoryCall service provides telephone answering and messaging capabilities. The actual capabilities available vary based on the type of mailbox. This service allows a call to be answered when the called party is on the telephone or unavailable.
- B. BellSouth MemoryCall service is available where facilities permit.
- C. BellSouth MemoryCall service may require certain central office or custom calling features. Rates and charges for these features are available in the General Exchange Guidebook.

N2.1.2 Rates and Charges¹

A. Residence mailboxes

	Nonrecurring Charge	Monthly Rate	USOC
1. MemoryCall Answering Service	-		
(a) each mailbox	\$-	\$10.00	MBBRX
2. MemoryCall Answering Service – Personal Mailbox			
(a) each mailbox	-	10.00	MPMXX
3. Transfer Mailbox			
(a) each mailbox	-	2.95	TRMBX
Business mailboxes			
1. MemoryCall Answering Service			
(a) each mailbox ²	15.00	7.95	SMBBX
(b) each additional minute	-	.08	NA
2. MemoryCall Answering Service–Extension Mailbox			
(a) each mailbox	15.00	8.70	MPMXX
3. MemoryCall Answering Service Plus			
(a) each mailbox ²	15.00	9.50	MBB
(b) each additional minute	-	.08	NA
4. MemoryCall Voice Messaging Service			
(a) each mailbox	15.00	16.20	MBBBF
5. MemoryCall Deluxe Voice Messaging Service ^{3,4}			
(a) 1-24 mailboxes, each	15.00	15.00	VMZ1X
(b) 25-49 mailboxes, each	15.00	13.50	VMZ1X
(c) 50-99 mailboxes, each	15.00	12.50	VMZ1X
(d) 100-499 mailboxes, each	15.00	11.50	VMZ1X
(e) 500-999 mailboxes, each	15.00	10.50	VMZ1X
(f) 1000-1999 mailboxes, each	15.00	10.00	VMZ1X
(g) 2000 and over mailboxes, each	15.00	9.50	VMZ1X
(h) each additional minute	-	.08	NA
6. Transfer Mailbox ⁴		2.00	
(a) 1-10 mailboxes, each	-	3.00	TRMBX
(b) 11-24 mailboxes, each	-	2.50	TRMBX
(c) 25+ mailboxes, each	-	2.00	TRMBX

Note 1: Company service connection charges may apply in addition to the charges listed.

Note 2: Includes 90 minutes of use per mailbox, per month.

- Note 3: Includes 200 minutes of use per mailbox, per month.
- **Note 4:** Once the quantity requirement for the next rate level is met, all existing mailboxes will be at the lower rate level.